## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

1-RTS
L

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW Terry M. Jarrett of Healy Law Offices, LLC, and enters his appearance as an attorney of record for Kansas Municipal Energy Agency (KMEA), a party in this case.

Terry M. Jarrett hereby requests that copies of all notices, pleadings, motions, and other filings in this case be served at the following address:

Terry M. Jarrett Healy Law Offices, LLC 3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A Springfield, MO 65804 terry@healylawoffices.com

WHEREFORE, Terry M. Jarrett respectfully requests the Commission recognize this entry of appearance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Terry M. Jarrett
Terry M. Jarrett – Kansas Bar No. 27782
HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC
3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A
Springfield, MO 65804
(573) 415-8379
terry@healylawoffices.com

## **VERIFICATION**

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
COUNTY OF COLE	) ss: )
Entry of Appearance to be pre-	rify under penalty of perjury that I have caused the foregoing epared on behalf of Kansas Municipal Energy Agency; that I have of Appearance; and that the contents thereof are true and correct to nowledge, and belief.
	/s/ Terry M. Jarrett Terry M. Jarrett
Executed on May 6, 2021.	
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that or and foregoing was sent electrons	n the 6th day of May, 2021, a true and correct copy of the above onically to the following:
Glenda Cafer gcafer@morrislaing.com  Phoenix Anshutz Kansas Corporation Commiss p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov  Carly Masenthin Kansas Corporation Commiss c.masenthin@kcc.ks.gov	Southern Pioneer Electric Company lcampbell@pioneerelectric.coop
	/s/ Terry M. Jarrett Terry M. Jarrett